DAILY CRIME LOG
October

CASE #

DATE

TIME

LOCATION

INCIDENT

CLASSIFICATION

ARREST
JA

OFC.
I.D.

1710-0001

10/2/17

2129

Library

Property Damage

Security officer during routine
patrol observed a cracked glass
door at the Marshall Library.
Facilities was notified for repair.

1142

1710-0002

10/5/17

1018

Lot C

Impound

An illegally parked vehicle was
ticketed and towed

1132

1710-0003

10/8/17

1349

Towers Hall

Medical Emergency

Officers responded to a call of an
individual passed out on a bench
in the front of Haley Hall.
Individual was identified and
EMS was called.

1142

1710-0004

10/7/17

1600

McKeldin

Lost Property

An employee reported losing a
key to a State vehicle. The
employee replaced the key.

1146

1710-0005

10/9/17

1150

Lot J

Theft from Auto

6(A) Theft $700 Officers
responded for a complaint of a
cell phone stolen from an
unsecured vehicle.

1146

1710-0006

10/9/17

1435

Holmes #224

Lost Property

Student reported losing a wallet.

1132

1710-0007

10/10/17

0852

Henry Cir/Lib

Suspicious Package

Officers responded to a call for a
suspicious package behind the
bushes adjacent to the Thurgood
Marshall Library and Henry
Circle. Investigation revealed the
package was a student’s duffle
bag.

1146

1710-0008

10/10/17

1959

FPAC Loading
Dock

Arson 2" Degree

Officers responded to a call that
an unknown person(s) ignited a
fire in a trashcan near the rear
door of the loading dock. The
fire was extinguished without

1140

11/9/2017

A-ARREST

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS




DAILY CRIME LOG
October

incident.

1710-0009

10/10/17

2311

CMRC

2" Degree Assault

4 (E) After a verbal dispute, a
student attacked another by
pushing, punching with a closed
fist and kicking the other.
Investigation on going.

1143

1710-0010

10/10/17

0832

FPAC

Destruction of Property

A staff member reported the
name plate on their office door
was severely damaged.
Investigation is pending.

1143

1710-0011

10/11/17

1840

CLT

Misc. Incident Protective Order
Violation)

Staff member advised DPS of a
protective order involving
another staff member. The staff
member later called DPS and
advised the other was in their
vicinity in violation of that
protective order.

1140

1710-0012

10/11/17

1932

FPAC

2" Degree Arson

Officers responded to a call that
an unknown person(s) ignited a
fire in a trashcan near the rear
door of the loading dock. The
fire was extinguished without
incident.

1140

1710-0013

10/12/17

0850

Lot J

Impound

An illegally parked vehicle was
ticketed and towed.

1132

1710-0014

10/13/17

1023

Lib

Destruction of Property

Officers responded to a call of
graffiti written in the second
floor men’s restroom. Follow-up

pending.

1143

1710-0015

10/13/17

1307

McKeldin

Miscellaneous (Verbal Dispute)

Police were called to respond to
a verbal dispute which occurred
between roommates. An RD was
called to help resolve the matter.

1143

1710-0016

10/15/17

1820

FPAC

Arson (2" Degree)

A trashcan was set on fire on the

1142

11/9/2017

A-ARREST

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS
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balcony of the second floor in
the FPAC building. The fire was
distinguished without further
incident. Investigation pending.

1710-0017

10-15-17

0640

Towers

Lost Property

A student reported the loss of a
cell phone.

1132

1710-0018

10-15-17

1318

FPAC

Report number issued in error

Report number issued in error

1146

1710-0019

10/12/17

1600

Mckeldin

Lost Property

An employee lost the keys to a
university vehicle. Keyes are
being replaced.

1128

1710-0020

10/16/17

1359

LOTC

Impound

An illegally parked vehicle was
ticketed and towed.

1146

1710-0021

10/16/17

2030

TUBMAN

Theft

(6)(K) Theft $63.59 Complainant
reported unauthorized
transactions to their bank
account by an unknown party.
Same was reported to the
financial institution.

1142

1710-0022

10/17/17

1131

Impound

Lot C

An illegally parked vehicle was
ticketed and towed.

1143

1710-0023

10/17/17

1209

Follow-up

Title 9/Lib

Report number issued in error
(see report #1710-0011 for
follow-up)

1132

1710-0024

10/17/17

1205

McKeldin

Misc. Incident (Off Campus)

Student in an off campus
dwelling who a roommate (non-
student) has reported being
threatened by unknown person
via telephone after roommate
disputes. Student was advised to
contact the local police
jurisdiction and report.

1143

1710-0025

10/17/17

1000

LOTJ

Hit & Run

Report # Given in error see
Accident Report # 2017-0708

1132

1710-0026

10/17/17

1610

McKeldin

Misc. Incident (Police

Officers were made aware of a

1142

11/9/2017

A-ARREST

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS
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Information)

situation of threats which
occurred at the personal
residence of a BSU student who
has a roommate which is not a
BSU student. Student was
advised to report same to the
local jurisdiction.

1710-0027

10/18/17

1246

NSM

Medical Emergency

Officers responded to a call for a
student complaining of
abdominal pains. EMS was
called and transported student to
the hospital.

1143

1710-0028

10/18/17

1253

McKeldin

Misc. Incident (Food Poisoning)

Officers responded to a walk-in
call. The complainant reported
having abdominal pains and
nausea. They were seen at the
BSU Wellness Center and
advised to report the occurrence
to Campus Safety by the
attending medical professionals

1132

2017-0715

10/18/17

1302

Lot D

Hit & Run

1132

1710-0029

10/18/17

1605

Tubman

Harassment

Student advised they are
receiving harassing calls from an
individual they advised not to
contact them. Investigation
pending.

1128

1710-0030

10/18/17

1924

Student Center

Miscellaneous Incident ( Students
trapped on elevator)

Officers responded to a call for
students trapped on an elevator.
PG County Fire was called,
responded and released the
students. Building manager was
advised.

1128

1710-0031

10/18/17

1930

Student Center

Medical Emergency

While on foot Patrol, officers
were approached by students

1140

11/9/2017

A-ARREST

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS
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advising of an unconscious male
on the ground behind the student
center. Officers located same,
called EMS and the person was
transported to the hospital.

2017-0720

10/19/17

1106

Loop Rd &
Jericho Park
Rd

Accident

1132

1710-0032

10/19/17

1406

Lot D

Hit and Run

Report # Given in error see
Accident Report # 2017-0424

1132

1710-0033

10/19/17

2214

Halley Hall

Lost Property

Student reported losing their
keys and wallet.

1140

1710-0034

10/20/17

1209

B&G

Disorderly

A student has a verbal dispute
with a professor and was
escorted out of the building by
police. Referred to the Office of
Student conduct.

JA

1143

1710-0035

10/20/17

1345

Theft from
Auto

Lot J Ballroom Side

6(c) Theft $68.00 Officers
responded to a complaint of theft
from a vehicle. Owner reported
they left a window down and
their commuter parking permit
was stolen.

1143

1710-0036

10/20/17

1700

Theft

MSN

6(K)Theft $300 Student placed
room keys down on a desk at the
beginning of class and then
noticed the keys had been taken
when they were about to leave
class.

1142

1710-0037

10/20/17

2100

CDS

CMRC

Officer responded to a complaint
of suspected marijuana odor. A
pungent odor was smelled upon
arrival. Ashes were observed.
Forwarded to the Office of

JA

1142

11/9/2017

A-ARREST

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS
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Student Conduct.

1710-0038

10/21/17

1303

LOT I

Hit and Run

Report # Given in error see
Accident Report # 2017-0740

1143

1710-0039

10/22/17

1851

Student Center

Medical Call

Officers responded to a call for a
student having a seizure. EMS
was called and student refused
treatment and transport to
hospital.

1142

2017-0043

10/23/17

0004

Entrance

Accident

1115

2017-0044

10/23/17

1103

Lot D

Accident

1146

1710-0040

10/23/17

1150

Lot B

Impound

Illegally parked vehicle was
ticket and towed.

1132

1710-0041

10/23/17

1205

Lot |

Impound

Illegally parked vehicle was
ticket and towed.

1146

1710-0042

10/23/117

1110

Holmes Hall

Medical Call

Student advised they were
involved in a car accident off
campus and did not receive
medical attention. Student
advised they hit their head
during the occurrence and now
required medical attention. EMS
was called and transported
student to the hospital.

1145

1710-0043

10/24/17

0905

Tubman

Medical Call

Officers responded to a call for
an injured student. Upon arrival
officers were advised that a
student fell down one flight of
steps in the James Proctor
building the previous day due to
a faulty pair of shoes they were
wearing. Injuries were incurred.
EMS was called and student
refused transport.

1132

1710-0044

10/25/17

0609

Tubman

Medical Call

Officers responded to a call for a

1143

11/9/2017

A-ARREST

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS
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student vomiting blood and
possibly having a strep throat.
EMS was called and student
refused transport to the hospital.

1710-0045

10/25/17

1645

Kappa Plot

Damage to Property

Officers responded to a report of
unauthorized digging of a fire pit
on the plot designated for a
Greek fraternal organization.
Referred to the Office of Student
Conduct.

JA

1132

1710-0046

10/25/17

2300

Holmes

2nd Degree Assault

4(e) A resident director reported
that a student advised him two
other students had been jumped
by a group of guys. Officer
interviewed the students alleged
to be jumped and they did not
want to report the incident.

1115

1710-0047

10/26/17

0413

Kennard

2" Degree Assault

4(d) A security guard was
advised by a parent of a BSU
student that their son was
assaulted on campus and they
had just returned from the
hospital getting him treated for
his injuries. Officers responded
and interviewed the student.
Investigation pending.

JA

1143

1710-0048

10/26/17

0408

Kappa Plot

2" Degree Assault

Report Number issued in error
see Report # 1710-0048

1143

2017-0708

10/17/17
reported

10/16/17
occurred

1440

LotJ

Hit & Run

Accident Report

1132

2017-0724

10/19/17

0206

Lot D

Hit & Run

Accident Report

1132

2017-0740

10/21/17

1330

Lot |

Hit and Run

Accident Report

1143

11/9/2017

A-ARREST

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS
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1710-0049

10/28/17

0030

Natural
Science and
Nursing

CDS

Officer walking foot patrol
observed a student smoking
suspected marijuana.

JA

1115

1710-0050

10/28/17

1150

CMRC

Disorderly Conduct

A student and a guest were in the
apartment. A roommate entered
and an argument ensued with the
guest. A fight occurred and the
RA intervened.

JA

1143

1710-0051

10/28/17

0203

Holmes

Disorderly Conduct

Residents had a verbal dispute
which lead to a fight.

JA

1115

1710-0052

10/28/17

1631

Lot E

Impound

Illegally parked vehicle was
ticket and towed.

1146

1710-0053

10/28/17

1300

Lot E

Assault

BSU security guard reported
being assaulted by two
individuals after parking their
vehicle. Investigation pending

1143

1710-0054

10/29/17

0016

NSU

Medical Emergency

Officers were made aware of an
intoxicated person. EMS was
called and transported the same
to the hospital.

1142

1710-0055

10/29/17

0032

James Gym

Lost Property

Student reported leaving a purse
on a set of bleachers during the
homecoming dance and upon
return it was gone. Investigation
pending.

1132

1710-0056

10/29/17

0040

Towers

Medical Emergency

Officer responded to a student
complaining of abdominal pain.
EMS was called and student
refused transport to hospital.

1143

1710-0057

10/29/17

0129

Henry
Emergency
Blue light

Medical Emergency

Officers responded to an
emergency light phone and
observed an individual
complaining of pain related to
recently diagnosed cancer. EMS.

1142

11/9/2017

A-ARREST
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was called and transported same
to the hospital

1710-0058

10/30/17

1118

Haley Hall

Medical Call

Officers responded to Haley Hall
for an unconscious student.
Officers observed a semi-
conscious student. EMS was
called and transported student to
the hospital.

1132

1710-0059

10/31/17

1244

CMRC

Burglary

B&E (b) $370.Resident student
reported unknown person(s)
entered the common area of their
dwelling and removed a Play
Station game system, controller
and two games. Investigation
pending.

1143

11/9/2017

A-ARREST

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS




