CASE #	DATE	TIME	LOCATION	INCIDENT	CLASSIFICATION	ARREST JA	OFC. I.D.
1710-0001	10/2/17	2129	Library	Property Damage	Security officer during routine patrol observed a cracked glass door at the Marshall Library. Facilities was notified for repair.		1142
1710-0002	10/5/17	1018	Lot C	Impound	An illegally parked vehicle was ticketed and towed		1132
1710-0003	10/8/17	1349	Towers Hall	Medical Emergency	Officers responded to a call of an individual passed out on a bench in the front of Haley Hall. Individual was identified and EMS was called.		1142
1710-0004	10/7/17	1600	McKeldin	Lost Property	An employee reported losing a key to a State vehicle. The employee replaced the key.		1146
1710-0005	10/9/17	1150	Lot J	Theft from Auto	6(A) Theft \$700 Officers responded for a complaint of a cell phone stolen from an unsecured vehicle.		1146
1710-0006	10/9/17	1435	Holmes #224	Lost Property	Student reported losing a wallet.		1132
1710-0007	10/10/17	0852	Henry Cir/Lib	Suspicious Package	Officers responded to a call for a suspicious package behind the bushes adjacent to the Thurgood Marshall Library and Henry Circle. Investigation revealed the package was a student's duffle bag.		1146
1710-0008	10/10/17	1959	FPAC Loading Dock	Arson 2 <sup>nd</sup> Degree	Officers responded to a call that an unknown person(s) ignited a fire in a trashcan near the rear door of the loading dock. The fire was extinguished without		1140

					incident.	
1710-0009	10/10/17	2311	CMRC	2 <sup>nd</sup> Degree Assault	4 (E) After a verbal dispute, a	1143
					student attacked another by	
					pushing, punching with a closed	
					fist and kicking the other.	
					Investigation on going.	
1710-0010	10/10/17	0832	FPAC	Destruction of Property	A staff member reported the	1143
					name plate on their office door	
					was severely damaged.	
					Investigation is pending.	
1710-0011	10/11/17	1840	CLT	Misc. Incident Protective Order	Staff member advised DPS of a	1140
				Violation)	protective order involving	
				,	another staff member. The staff	
					member later called DPS and	
					advised the other was in their	
					vicinity in violation of that	
					protective order.	
1710-0012	10/11/17	1932	FPAC	2 <sup>nd</sup> Degree Arson	Officers responded to a call that	1140
					an unknown person(s) ignited a	
					fire in a trashcan near the rear	
					door of the loading dock. The	
					fire was extinguished without	
					incident.	
1710-0013	10/12/17	0850	Lot J	Impound	An illegally parked vehicle was	1132
					ticketed and towed.	
1710-0014	10/13/17	1023	Lib	Destruction of Property	Officers responded to a call of	1143
					graffiti written in the second	
					floor men's restroom. Follow-up	
					pending.	
1710-0015	10/13/17	1307	McKeldin	Miscellaneous (Verbal Dispute)	Police were called to respond to	1143
					a verbal dispute which occurred	
					between roommates. An RD was	
					called to help resolve the matter.	
1710-0016	10/15/17	1820	FPAC	Arson (2 <sup>nd</sup> Degree)	A trashcan was set on fire on the	1142

					balcony of the second floor in the FPAC building. The fire was distinguished without further incident. Investigation pending.	
1710-0017	10-15-17	0640	Towers	Lost Property	A student reported the loss of a cell phone.	1132
1710-0018	10-15-17	1318	FPAC	Report number issued in error	Report number issued in error	1146
1710-0019	10/12/17	1600	Mckeldin	Lost Property	An employee lost the keys to a university vehicle. Keyes are being replaced.	1128
1710-0020	10/16/17	1359	LOT C	Impound	An illegally parked vehicle was ticketed and towed.	1146
1710-0021	10/16/17	2030	TUBMAN	Theft	(6)(k) Theft \$63.59 Complainant reported unauthorized transactions to their bank account by an unknown party.  Same was reported to the financial institution.	1142
1710-0022	10/17/17	1131	Impound	Lot C	An illegally parked vehicle was ticketed and towed.	1143
1710-0023	10/17/17	1209	Follow-up	Title 9/Lib	Report number issued in error (see report #1710-0011 for follow-up)	1132
1710-0024	10/17/17	1205	McKeldin	Misc. Incident (Off Campus)	Student in an off campus dwelling who a roommate (nonstudent) has reported being threatened by unknown person via telephone after roommate disputes. Student was advised to contact the local police jurisdiction and report.	1143
1710-0025	10/17/17	1000	LOT J	Hit & Run	Report # Given in error see Accident Report # 2017-0708	1132
1710-0026	10/17/17	1610	McKeldin	Misc. Incident (Police	Officers were made aware of a	1142

				Information)	situation of threats which occurred at the personal residence of a BSU student who has a roommate which is not a BSU student. Student was advised to report same to the local jurisdiction.	
1710-0027	10/18/17	1246	NSM	Medical Emergency	Officers responded to a call for a student complaining of abdominal pains. EMS was called and transported student to the hospital.	1143
1710-0028	10/18/17	1253	McKeldin	Misc. Incident (Food Poisoning)	Officers responded to a walk-in call. The complainant reported having abdominal pains and nausea. They were seen at the BSU Wellness Center and advised to report the occurrence to Campus Safety by the attending medical professionals	1132
2017-0715	10/18/17	1302	Lot D	Hit & Run		1132
1710-0029	10/18/17	1605	Tubman	Harassment	Student advised they are receiving harassing calls from an individual they advised not to contact them. Investigation pending.	1128
1710-0030	10/18/17	1924	Student Center	Miscellaneous Incident ( Students trapped on elevator)	Officers responded to a call for students trapped on an elevator. PG County Fire was called, responded and released the students. Building manager was advised.	1128
1710-0031	10/18/17	1930	Student Center	Medical Emergency	While on foot Patrol, officers were approached by students	1140

2017-0720	10/19/17	1106	Loop Rd &	Accident	advising of an unconscious male on the ground behind the student center. Officers located same, called EMS and the person was transported to the hospital.		1132
			Jericho Park Rd				
1710-0032	10/19/17	1406	Lot D	Hit and Run	Report # Given in error see Accident Report # 2017-0424		1132
1710-0033	10/19/17	2214	Halley Hall	Lost Property	Student reported losing their keys and wallet.		1140
1710-0034	10/20/17	1209	B&G	Disorderly	A student has a verbal dispute with a professor and was escorted out of the building by police. Referred to the Office of Student conduct.	JA	1143
1710-0035	10/20/17	1345	Theft from Auto	Lot J Ballroom Side	6(c) Theft \$68.00 Officers responded to a complaint of theft from a vehicle. Owner reported they left a window down and their commuter parking permit was stolen.		1143
1710-0036	10/20/17	1700	Theft	MSN	6(K)Theft \$300 Student placed room keys down on a desk at the beginning of class and then noticed the keys had been taken when they were about to leave class.		1142
1710-0037	10/20/17	2100	CDS	CMRC	Officer responded to a complaint of suspected marijuana odor. A pungent odor was smelled upon arrival. Ashes were observed. Forwarded to the Office of	JA	1142

					Student Conduct.	
1710-0038	10/21/17	1303	LOT I	Hit and Run	Report # Given in error see	1143
					Accident Report # 2017-0740	
1710-0039	10/22/17	1851	Student Center	Medical Call	Officers responded to a call for a	1142
					student having a seizure. EMS	
					was called and student refused	
					treatment and transport to	
					hospital.	
2017-0043	10/23/17	0004	Entrance	Accident	•	1115
2017-0044	10/23/17	1103	Lot D	Accident		1146
1710-0040	10/23/17	1150	Lot B	Impound	Illegally parked vehicle was	1132
					ticket and towed.	
1710-0041	10/23/17	1205	Lot I	Impound	Illegally parked vehicle was	1146
					ticket and towed.	
1710-0042	10/23/117	1110	Holmes Hall	Medical Call	Student advised they were	1145
					involved in a car accident off	
					campus and did not receive	
					medical attention. Student	
					advised they hit their head	
					during the occurrence and now	
					required medical attention. EMS	
					was called and transported	
					student to the hospital.	
1710-0043	10/24/17	0905	Tubman	Medical Call	Officers responded to a call for	1132
					an injured student. Upon arrival	
					officers were advised that a	
					student fell down one flight of	
					steps in the James Proctor	
					building the previous day due to	
					a faulty pair of shoes they were	
					wearing. Injuries were incurred.	
					EMS was called and student	
					refused transport.	
1710-0044	10/25/17	0609	Tubman	Medical Call	Officers responded to a call for a	1143

					oto dant vanitina 1-1 1 1		
					student vomiting blood and		
					possibly having a strep throat.		
					EMS was called and student		
					refused transport to the hospital.		<u> </u>
1710-0045	10/25/17	1645	Kappa Plot	Damage to Property	Officers responded to a report of	JA	1132
					unauthorized digging of a fire pit		
					on the plot designated for a		
					Greek fraternal organization.		
					Referred to the Office of Student		
					Conduct.		
1710-0046	10/25/17	2300	Holmes	2nd Degree Assault	4(e) A resident director reported		1115
					that a student advised him two		
					other students had been jumped		
					by a group of guys. Officer		
					interviewed the students alleged		
					to be jumped and they did not		
					want to report the incident.		
1710-0047	10/26/17	0413	Kennard	2 <sup>nd</sup> Degree Assault	4(d) A security guard was	JA	1143
					advised by a parent of a BSU		
					student that their son was		
					assaulted on campus and they		
					had just returned from the		
					hospital getting him treated for		
					his injuries. Officers responded		
					and interviewed the student.		
					Investigation pending.		
1710-0048	10/26/17	0408	Kappa Plot	2 <sup>nd</sup> Degree Assault	Report Number issued in error		1143
					see Report # 1710-0048		
2017-0708	10/17/17	1440	Lot J	Hit & Run	Accident Report		1132
	reported				_		
	10/16/17						
	occurred						
2017-0724	10/19/17	0206	Lot D	Hit & Run	Accident Report		1132
2017-0740	10/21/17	1330	Lot I	Hit and Run	Accident Report		1143

1710-0049	10/28/17	0030	Natural Science and Nursing	CDS	Officer walking foot patrol observed a student smoking suspected marijuana.	JA	1115
1710-0050	10/28/17	1150	CMRC	Disorderly Conduct	A student and a guest were in the apartment. A roommate entered and an argument ensued with the guest. A fight occurred and the RA intervened.	JA	1143
1710-0051	10/28/17	0203	Holmes	Disorderly Conduct	Residents had a verbal dispute which lead to a fight.	JA	1115
1710-0052	10/28/17	1631	Lot E	Impound	Illegally parked vehicle was ticket and towed.		1146
1710-0053	10/28/17	1300	Lot E	Assault	BSU security guard reported being assaulted by two individuals after parking their vehicle. Investigation pending		1143
1710-0054	10/29/17	0016	NSU	Medical Emergency	Officers were made aware of an intoxicated person. EMS was called and transported the same to the hospital.		1142
1710-0055	10/29/17	0032	James Gym	Lost Property	Student reported leaving a purse on a set of bleachers during the homecoming dance and upon return it was gone. Investigation pending.		1132
1710-0056	10/29/17	0040	Towers	Medical Emergency	Officer responded to a student complaining of abdominal pain. EMS was called and student refused transport to hospital.		1143
1710-0057	10/29/17	0129	Henry Emergency Blue light	Medical Emergency	Officers responded to an emergency light phone and observed an individual complaining of pain related to recently diagnosed cancer. EMS.		1142

					was called and transported same to the hospital		
1710-0058	10/30/17	1118	Haley Hall	Medical Call	Officers responded to Haley Hall for an unconscious student. Officers observed a semiconscious student. EMS was called and transported student to the hospital.	11	132
1710-0059	10/31/17	1244	CMRC	Burglary	B&E (b) \$370.Resident student reported unknown person(s) entered the common area of their dwelling and removed a Play Station game system, controller and two games. Investigation pending.	11	143